| Print ] | Close
I * I Statistics

Canada

Statistique
Canada

Population and Dwelling Counts
Population in 2001 @

Population in 1996 @
1996 to 2001 population change (%)
Land area (square km)

Population density per square
kilometre

Aboriginal identity population in
2001

Total - All persons €10

Aboriginal identity population )
North American Indian single
response (18)
Métis single response
Inuit single response
Multiple Aboriginal responses
Aboriginal responses not included
elsewhere (19

Non-Aboriginal population

Registered Indian Status
Total - All persons €10

Registered Indian (9
Not a registered Indian

Age Characteristics of the
Aboriginal Identity Population
Total - All persons ®

Age 0-4

Age 5-14

Age 15-19

Age 20-24

Age 25-44

Age 45-54

Age 55-64

Age 65-74

Age 75-84

Age 85 and over

Median age of the Aboriginal identity
population

% of the Aboriginal identity population

ages 15 and over

Common-law Status of the
Aboriginal Identity Population

Total - Population 15 years and over
(6)
Not in a common-law relationship
In a common-law relationship

Legal Marital Status of the

Aboriginal Identity Population

Total - Population 15 years and over
(@)

Single ®
Married (9

Quaqtaq

Québec

(Village nordique)

Quagqtaq, Village nordique

Total
305
257

18.7
26.54

11.5

Male

Female

Quagqtaq, Village nordique

Total
305
280

10

0
275
0

0

25

Male
150
140

0

0
135
0

0

10

Female
155
145

0

0
140
0

0

15

Quagqtaq, Village nordique

Total
305
10
300

Male
150
10
150

Female
155
0
160

Quagqtaq, Village nordique

Total

280
50
85
30
25
65
10
0
10
0

0

16.3

53.6

Male

135
25
40
15
0
35
10
0
10
0

0

16.3

55.6

Female

140
25
45
15
15
30
10
0
10
0

0

16.3

53.6

Quagqtaq, Village nordique

Total

145

135
15

Male

75

65
10

Female

70

65
10

Quaqtaq, Village nordique

Total

150

75
55

Male

75

45
25

Female

75

35
30

Total
7,237,479%
7,138,795%

1.4
1,357,743.08

5.3

Total

Canada

Québec

(Province)

Québec
Male

Québec
Male

Female

Female

7,125,575 3,491,685 3,633,895

79,400
51,120

15,850
9,535
595

2,300

38,995
24,740

8,230
4,785
265

970

40,405
26,380

7,620
4,745
330

1,330

7,046,180 3,452,690 3,593,485

Total

Québec
Male

Female

7,125,580 3,491,685 3,633,890

49,110

23,755

25,355

7,076,465 3,467,925 3,608,540

Total

79,400
7,580
15,925
6,695
6,085
23,910
9,240
5,405
3,150
1,145
250

27.9

70.4

Total
55,895

45,540
10,360

Total
55,895

28,775
18,395

Québec
Male
38,995

3,930
8,200
3,345
2,970
11,385
4,530
2,565
1,565
435

55

26.8

68.9
Québec
Male

26,855

21,960
4,895

Québec
Male

26,860

14,635
8,900

Female

40,405
3,645
7,725
3,355
3,115
12,520
4,710
2,840
1,585
715
195

28.9

71.9

Female
29,035

23,570
5,460

Female
29,035

14,140
9,500



Separated (19 0

Divorced (1 10

Widowed (12 10 10
Language Characteristics of the Quagtaq, Village nordique
Aboriginal Identity Population Total Male Female
Total - Aboriginal identity population 280 135 145

Knowledge of Aboriginal language(s

13) 9 g guage(s) 280 135 140

Knowledge of English only %) 0 0 0

Knowledge of French only a4

Knowledge of English and French only

(15) 0 0 0

Knowledge of other languages (13 0 0 0

% of the Aboriginal identity

population with Aboriginal language 98.2 100.0 96.6

(s) first learned and still understood

% of the Aboriginal identity

population with Aboriginal language 98.2
(s) spoken at home

% of the Aboriginal identity

population with knowledge of 100.0
Aboriginal language(s)

Mobility Status - Place of
Residence 1 year ago for the

Aboriginal Identity Population Total

Total population 1 year and over (16) 270
Lived at the same address one year 230
ago

Lived within the same prov./terr. one
year ago, but changed address within
the same census subdivision
(municipality)

Lived within the same prov./terr. one
year ago, but changed address from
another census subdivision
(municipality) within the prov./terr.

Lived in a different prov./terr. or
country one year ago

30

10

Mobility Status - Place of
Residence 5 years ago for the
Aboriginal Identity Population Total

Total population 5 years and over 17 230

Lived at the same address five years
ago

Lived within the same prov./terr. five
years ago, but changed address
within the same census subdivision
(municipality)

Lived within the same prov./terr. five
years ago, but changed address from
another census subdivision
(municipality) within the prov./terr.

Lived in a different prov./terr. or
country five years ago

85

130

15

100.0 96.6

100.0 96.6

Quagqtaq, Village nordique

Male Female

135 140
110 115
15 20
0 0

0 0

Quagtaq, Village nordique

Male Female

110 120
40 45
65 65
10 10

0 0

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is

1,480
4,645
2,590

Total
79,400

38,530

3,920
19,150

16,485

1,315

45.9

45.3

48.5

Total

77,995

66,040

7,255

4,095

605

Total
71,810

42,955

17,145

10,170

1,545

660
2,125
535

Québec
Male

38,995
19,035

2,020
8,825

8,500

610

46.2

46.0

48.8

Québec

Male

38,250

32,535

3,420

1,930

365

Québec
Male

35,055

21,220

8,265

4,750

820

820
2,520
2,055

Female
40,410

19,495

1,895
10,320

7,990

705

45.6

44.7

48.2

Female

39,745

33,505

3,835

2,160

240

Female

36,760

21,730

8,875

5,420

725

published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2002. 2001 Census Aboriginal Population Profiles.
Released June 17, 2003. Last modified: 2005-11-30.

Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 93FO043XIE.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/Profil01/AP01/Index.cfm?Lang=E (accessed March 24,

20009).



