



Quaqtaq	Québec
Québec (Village nordique)	(Province)
uagtag Village nordigue	Ouéhec

	Quaqtaq, Village nordique			(Québec	
Population and Dwelling Counts	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Population in 2001 ⁽¹⁾	305			7,237,479 ⁺		
Population in 1996 ⁽²⁾	257			7,138,795 ⁺		
1996 to 2001 population change (%)	18.7			1.4		
Land area (square km)	26.54			1,357,743.08		
Population density per square kilometre	11.5			5.3		

Aboriginal identity population in	Quaqtaq	Quaqtaq, Village nordique			Québec		
2001	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	
Total - All persons (37)	305	150	155	7,125,5753	3,491,685	3,633,895	
Aboriginal identity population (3)	280	140	145	79,400	38,995	40,405	
North American Indian single response ⁽¹⁸⁾	10	0	0	51,120	24,740	26,380	
Métis single response	0	0	0	15,850	8,230	7,620	
Inuit single response	275	135	140	9,535	4,785	4,745	
Multiple Aboriginal responses	0	0	0	595	265	330	
Aboriginal responses not included elsewhere ⁽¹⁹⁾	0	0	0	2,300	970	1,330	
Non-Aboriginal population	25	10	15	7,046,1803	3,452,690	3,593,485	

	Quaqtaq, Village nordique			(Québec	
Registered Indian Status	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Total - All persons (37)	305	150	155	7,125,580	3,491,685	3,633,890
Registered Indian ⁽⁴⁾	10	10	0	49,110	23,755	25,355
Not a registered Indian	300	150	160	7,076,465	3,467,925	3,608,540

Age Characteristics of the	Quaqtaq, Village nordique			Québec		
Aboriginal Identity Population	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Total - All persons (5)	280	135	140	79,400	38,995	40,405
Age 0-4	50	25	25	7,580	3,930	3,645
Age 5-14	85	40	45	15,925	8,200	7,725
Age 15-19	30	15	15	6,695	3,345	3,355
Age 20-24	25	0	15	6,085	2,970	3,115
Age 25-44	65	35	30	23,910	11,385	12,520
Age 45-54	10	10	10	9,240	4,530	4,710
Age 55-64	0	0	0	5,405	2,565	2,840
Age 65-74	10	10	10	3,150	1,565	1,585
Age 75-84	0	0	0	1,145	435	715
Age 85 and over	0	0	0	250	55	195
Median age of the Aboriginal identity population	16.3	16.3	16.3	27.9	26.8	28.9
% of the Aboriginal identity population ages 15 and over	53.6	55.6	53.6	70.4	68.9	71.9

Common-law Status of the	Quaqtaq,	Quaqtaq, Village nordique			Québec		
Aboriginal Identity Population	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	
Total - Population 15 years and over (6)	145	75	70	55,895	26,855	29,035	
Not in a common-law relationship	135	65	65	45,540	21,960	23,570	
In a common-law relationship	15	10	10	10,360	4,895	5,460	

Legal Marital Status of the	Quaqtaq,	Quaqtaq, Village nordique			Québec		
Aboriginal Identity Population	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	
Total - Population 15 years and over (7)	150	75	75	55,895	26,860	29,035	
Single ⁽⁸⁾	75	45	35	28,775	14,635	14,140	
Married ⁽⁹⁾	55	25	30	18,395	8,900	9,500	
	1						

Separated (10)	0	0	О	1,480	660	820
Divorced ⁽¹¹⁾	0	0	10	4,645	2,125	2,520
Widowed ⁽¹²⁾	10	0	10	2,590	535	2,055

Language Characteristics of the	Quaqtaq,	Village ı	nordique	Québec			
Aboriginal Identity Population	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	
Total - Aboriginal identity population	280	135	145	79,400	38,995	40,410	
Knowledge of Aboriginal language(s) (13)	280	135	140	38,530	19,035	19,495	
Knowledge of English only (14)	0	0	0	3,920	2,020	1,895	
Knowledge of French only (14)	0	0	0	19,150	8,825	10,320	
Knowledge of English and French only (15)	0	0	0	16,485	8,500	7,990	
Knowledge of other languages (13)	0	0	0	1,315	610	705	
% of the Aboriginal identity population with Aboriginal language (s) first learned and still understood	98.2	100.0	96.6	45.9	46.2	45.6	
% of the Aboriginal identity population with Aboriginal language (s) spoken at home	98.2	100.0	96.6	45.3	46.0	44.7	
% of the Aboriginal identity population with knowledge of Aboriginal language(s)	100.0	100.0	96.6	48.5	48.8	48.2	

Mobility Status - Place of Residence 1 year ago for the	Quaqtaq,	Village i	nordique	Québec			
Aboriginal Identity Population	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	
Total population 1 year and over (16)	270	135	140	77,995	38,250	39,745	
Lived at the same address one year ago	230	110	115	66,040	32,535	33,505	
Lived within the same prov./terr. one year ago, but changed address within the same census subdivision (municipality)	30	15	20	7,255	3,420	3,835	
Lived within the same prov./terr. one year ago, but changed address from another census subdivision (municipality) within the prov./terr.	10	0	0	4,095	1,930	2,160	
Lived in a different prov./terr. or country one year ago	0	0	0	605	365	240	

Mobility Status - Place of Residence 5 years ago for the	Quaqtaq,	Quaqtaq, Village nordique			Québec		
Aboriginal Identity Population	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	
Total population 5 years and over (17)	230	110	120	71,810	35,055	36,760	
Lived at the same address five years ago	85	40	45	42,955	21,220	21,730	
Lived within the same prov./terr. five years ago, but changed address within the same census subdivision (municipality)	130	65	65	17,145	8,265	8,875	
Lived within the same prov./terr. five years ago, but changed address from another census subdivision (municipality) within the prov./terr.	15	10	10	10,170	4,750	5,420	
Lived in a different prov./terr. or country five years ago	0	0	0	1,545	820	725	

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2002. 2001 Census Aboriginal Population Profiles. Released June 17, 2003. Last modified: 2005-11-30. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 93F0043XIE.

 $\underline{\text{http://www12.statcan.ca/english/Profil01/AP01/Index.cfm?Lang=E}} \text{ (accessed March 24, 2009)}.$